## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2853180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSOCIATED APPLICATION NUMBER FROM APPLICATION NUMBER: 13498577 TO APPLICATION NUMBER:13498557 previously recorded on Reel 032868 Frame 0851. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION NUMBER 13498557 FROM WALTER A. JOHANSON AND DANIEL P. BURKE TO DB PLY-LIGHT SYSTEMS LLC.
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
WALTER A JOHANSON	12/02/2009
DANIEL P BURKE	12/02/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DB PLY-LIGHT SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	240 TOWNSEND SQUARE
City:	OYSTER BAY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11711

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13498557

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	marcus@rissolaw.com
Correspondent Name:	MARCUS RISSO
Address Line 1:	8055 W MANCHESTER AVE., SUITE 600A
Address Line 4:	PLAYA DEL REY, CALIFORNIA 90293

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WJI001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS RISSO, #53,519
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus Risso/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=CoverSheet-tobecorrected2#pag	ge1.tif
source=JOHANSONANDBURKE2_TO_	COMPANY#page1.tif
source=JOHANSONANDBURKE2_TO_	COMPANY#page2.tif

#### 502804430 05/12/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851026

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execution	Date
WALTER A JOHANSO	N	12/02/2009	
DANIEL P BURKE		12/02/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	DB PL	Y-LIGHT SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	240 TC	OWNSEND SQUARE	
City:	OYSTE	ER BAY	
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11711		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	G Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	G Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	6 Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	6 Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	S Total: 1	Number	nt via
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & US Mail.	S Total: 1	Number 13498577	nt via
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Email:	S Total: 1	Number   13498577   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set	nt via
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	Number   13498577   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set   marcus@rissolaw.com	nt via
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number   13498577   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be semarcus@rissolaw.com   MARCUS RISSO	nt via
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Email:	S Total: 1	Number   13498577   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set   marcus@rissolaw.com   MARCUS RISSO   8055 W MANCHESTER AVE., SUITE 600A	nt via
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   13498577   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be see   marcus@rissolaw.com   MARCUS RISSO   8055 W MANCHESTER AVE., SUITE 600A   PLAYA DEL REY, CALIFORNIA 90293	nt via
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   13498577   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be semarcus@rissolaw.com   MARCUS RISSO   8055 W MANCHESTER AVE., SUITE 600A   PLAYA DEL REY, CALIFORNIA 90293   MARCUS RISSO, #53,519	nt via

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=JOHANSONANDBURKE2\_TO\_COMPANY#page1.tif

source=JOHANSONANDBURKE2\_TO\_COMPANY#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Walter A. Johanson, an individual having an address of 501 Dorado Court, Oak Park, California 91377-3850, and Daniel P. Burke, an individual having an address of 240 Townsend Square, Oyster Bay, New York 11771, (hereinafter called Assignors) are co-inventors of inventions described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 61/215,368, filed on May 4, 2009.

WHEREAS, DB PLY-LIGHT SYSTEMS, L.L.C., a New York limited liability company with a principal place of business at 240 Townsend Square, Oyster Bay, New York 11711 (hereinafter called Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all Letters Patent that may be hereinafter granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in all countries of the world, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be made therefor, in all countries of the world, including all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. Assignors hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Assignee in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors hereby further acknowledge that this Assignment conveys the right to sue and recover all damages for pre-assignment infringement.

Assignors will, at Assignee's expense, perform all lawful acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may deem advisable to carry out the true purposes and intent hereof and Assignors will assist Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, in every lawful way to obtain, sustain and enforce Letters Patent for said inventions, in all countries of the world, as and when requested by Assignee, including specifically, but without limitation, the following:

- (a) Assignors will communicate to Assignee all facts known to him respecting said inventions;
- (b) Assignors will, as and when requested by Assignee, execute all lawful papers which Assignee may deem advisable for carrying out the true purposes and intent hereof, including all lawful oaths and affidavits, one or more written confirmations of this agreement, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries and all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications for Letters Patent for said inventions;
- (c) Assignors will testify in any legal proceedings which involve said inventions or any Letters Patent granted therefor.

Assignors acknowledge and agree that the obligations recited herein are binding on Assignors and on Assignors' heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignors hereunto sets their hand on the line appearing above their name on the noted dates.

Date: 212 09

Date:  $\frac{z/z}{09}$ 

WALTER OHANSON

DANIEL P. BURKE